PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SRI International	06/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nuance Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Wayside Road	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11063357

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: jschultz@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	N0484.70002US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard F. Giunta

Total Attachments: 1

source=N048470002US00 - Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021677 FRAME: 0969

500675045

ST 840 00

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT, dated June 23, 2008, is between SRI INTERNATIONAL, a California nonprofit public benefit corporation with a place of business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, California USA 94025-3493, and Nuance Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at One Wayside Road, Burlington, MA 01803.

WHEREAS, SRI INTERNATIONAL, by virtue of a prior assignment recorded on April 27, 2007, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 019221, Frame 0165, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest to the invention described in the following:

U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 11/063,357, filed on February 23, 2005, for "Method and Apparatus for Performing Relational Speech Recognition," by inventors Arnold et al.

AND WHEREAS, Nuance Communications, Inc. desires to acquire from SRI INTERNATIONAL all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and above-identified United States patent application and/or patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, SRI INTERNATIONAL hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Nuance Communications, Inc., its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention to the extent and as previously assigned to SRI INTERNATIONAL:

AND, SRI INTERNATIONAL hereby agrees, upon request, to execute any instrument which Nuance Communications, Inc. reasonably desires to carry this Assignment into effect and to perfect the title transferred hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SRI INTERNATIONAL has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized representative thereof.

For SRI INTERNATIONAL

Name: Richard H. Abramson

Title: Vice-President, Legal & Business Affairs

PATENT REEL: 021677 FRAME: 0970

RECORDED: 10/14/2008